# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679595

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
incorporation previously recorded on Reel 003457 Frame 0468.		Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEORG FISCHER ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNI GMBH	K	09/29/2006	Corporation: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452315	REB

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-554-8000 Phone: Email: blc@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02457-92-748	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn	
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment-tm-3457-0467#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0482 source=assignment-tm-3457-0467#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3457-0467#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0483

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2452315	REB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: rachel@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802

98-291T	
Gregory P. LaPointe	
/gpl/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003466 FRAME: 04667

900066364

Date:	01/09/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=98-291T Assign#page1.tif	

T 3379 US

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH, a corporation of Germany, located and doing business at Freibühlstrasse 19, 78224 Singen, Germany, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,452,315, registered May 22, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation of the United States located and doing business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, the United States, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH does hereby assign unto said Illinois Tool Works Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at	this $\frac{29011}{1000}$ day of $36000000000000000000000000000000000000$
	GEONG FIZZHER  ROHUVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK GMBH  D-7/209 SINGEN  Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik  GmbH
	Ву
	Name: Achim Schneider Achim SCHNEIDER
	Title: President
Attest: Kofer Secretary	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003467 FRAME:: 0483

RECORDED: 0d/02/20207

Ewald O. Vetter